

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2606 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2025

Union of India through General Manager
Central Railway

... Applicant

Versus

Bhavesh Bhinde and another

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2025

Union of India through General Manager
Central Railway

... Applicant

Versus

Jigna Bhinde and another

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2608 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2025

Union of India through General Manager
Central Railway

... Applicant

Versus

Bhavesh Bhinde and another

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2025

IN

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.28
20:30:52
+0530

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2495 OF 2025

Union of India through General Manager
Central Railway

... Applicant

Versus

Jayaben Bhinde and another

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2611 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2457 OF 2025

Union of India through General Manager
Central Railway

... Applicant

Versus

Bhavesh Bhinde and another

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2612 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2493 OF 2025

Union of India through General Manager
Central Railway

... Applicant

Versus

Bhavesh Shinde and another

... Respondents

.....

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Carl Patel alongwith Ms. Sanaea Umrigar, Advocate for the
Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 28 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When these matters are called out, Mr. Singh, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks to take instructions in the light of the reply(ies) filed on behalf of the Respondents in the matters, however submitting that the rejoinder(s) have already been filed and served.
2. Mr. Patel, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent No.1 in the matters and submits that this Court may direct the Registry to accept the reply(ies).
3. Registry to accept the reply(ies).
4. Registry also to accept the rejoinder(s).
5. List on **27th January 2026**.
6. Let instructions positively be taken by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)